

Order Sheet

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Malda.

**Present : Sangita Dutta,
Sessions Judge-in-charge, Malda.**

Sessions Case No. 113/2026.
G.R. Case No. 5699/2023

Registration No. 113/2026.
CNR No-**WBML-0100-1793-2024**

Ref : Bamongola P.S. Case No. 140/2023, dated 20.08.2023

Under Section- 498(A)/448/325/354/379/323/307/506/34 of IPC

State -Vs.- **Dipak Biswas & 06 ors...Accuseds**

1
20-03-2026

Notification of commitment made on 06.12.2025 by Sri Anubhov Kanjilal, Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate Malda against the accused persons, is received today along with case record in G.R. Case No. 5699/2023.

Register the case. Cognizance is taken. Ld. C.J.M., Malda by his order dated 06.12.2025 has directed the accused persons namely **Dipak Biswas, Amit Biswas, Ganendra Nath Biwas, Sudebi Biswas, Soma Biwas, Dulurani Biswas, Anita Biswas** to appear before this court on 24/03/2026 for confirmation of bail enjoyed by them.

Fix **24.03.2026** for appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Sd/-
Sessions Judge-in-charge, Malda

Sd/-
Sessions Judge-n-charge, Malda