

Sessions Case No. 113/2026

Regd. 113/2026

CNR No. WBML01-001793-2026

Present: Smt. Sangita Dutta,
Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.

Order No. 02

Dt. 24-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further order.

Seven accused persons namely Dipak Biswas, Amit Biswas, Ganendra Nath Biwas, Sudebi Biswas, Soma Biwas, Dulurani Biswas and Anita Biswas are present by filing hazira along with a petition and fresh power with a prayer for confirmation of bail granted by the Ld. Lower Court.

Ld. P.P. is present in Court and hand over the brief copy of the case record on proper endorsement.

Ld Defense Counsel representing the accused persons is also present.

The petition for confirmation of bail is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

The prayer for confirmation of bail of the persons is allowed.

The instant Sessions Case is transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda for disposal.

Fix **13-04-2026** for appearance of the accused persons before the transferee Court and further order.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.

Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.