

Sessions Case No. 113 of 2026/ S.T.No.02(06)/2026
C.N.R. No. WBML 01 001793 2024
G.R Case No. 5699/2023
Ref: Bamongola P.S Case No. 140/2023 dtd. 20.08.2023

Present – Nirnaya Tamang (WB01096)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.

Order no. 01, Date 12/06/2026 :

Three accused persons namely 1. Dipak Biswas, 2. Amit Biswas, 3. Ganendra Nath Biswas 4. Sudebi Biswas, 5. Soma Biswas, 6. Dulurani Biswas and 7. Anita Biswas on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the case record as well as case diary. Heard Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel. I am satisfied that there are prima facie materials to frame charge against the above named all the accused persons for committing offence u/s 498A/325/506/34 I.P.C, against accused Amit Biswas u/s 307 of IPC, against accused Amit Biswas and Ganendra Nath Biswas u/s 354/34 of I.P.C and against accused Amit Biswas, Ganendra Nath Biswas and Dulurani Biswas u/s 379/34 of IPC.

Accordingly charge is framed against all the accused persons in the prescribed form for committing offence punishable u/s 498A/325/506/34 IPC, against accused Amit Biswas u/s 307 of IPC, against accused Amit Biswas and Ganendra Nath Biswas u/s 354/34 of I.P.C and against accused Amit Biswas, Ganendra Nath Biswas and Dulurani Biswas u/s 379/34 of IPC. The content of charge u/s 498A/325/354/379/307/506/34 I.P.C is read over and explained in vernacular to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 04.07.2026 for evidence of C.S.W-1

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.